TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM773972

SEQUENCE:	1		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2021		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Foreign Exchange, Inc.		12/12/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fleetcor Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	3820 Peachtree Road, Suite 2400		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30305		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3515871	AFEXDIRECT
Registration Number:	4188101	
Registration Number:	2662941	AFEX
Registration Number:	3044485	AFEX MONEY EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526580

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Visintine Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Visintine
SIGNATURE:	/jav/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=2022.12.09_execution_copy_TRADEMARK_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2022.12.09_execution_copy_TRADEMARK_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=2022.12.09_execution_copy_TRADEMARK_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=2022.12.09_execution_copy_TRADEMARK_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=2022.12.09_execution_copy_TRADEMARK_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=2022.12.09_execution_copy_TRADEMARK_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is by and between Associated Foreign Exchange, Inc., ("AFEX") a California corporation with an address of 21045 Califa Street, Woodland Hills, California 91367, Fleetcor Technologies, Inc. ("Fleetcor"), a Delaware corporation having an address of 3820 Peachtree Road, Suite 2400, Atlanta, Georgia 30305 USA, and Cambridge Mercantile Corp. (U.S.A.) ("CMC USA"), a Delaware corporation having an address of 1350 Broadway, Suite 810 New York, NY 10018.

- A. Whereas, the business of AFEX, including its trademarks (and the trademark registrations identified in Exhibit A) ("the Trademarks") and associated goodwill, was purchased by Fleetcor on June 1, 2021;
- B. Whereas, as a result of various subsequent intercompany reorganization agreements the Trademarks are now owned by a legal affiliate of AFEX and Fleetcor, CMC USA; and
- C. Whereas the various intercompany reorganization agreements did not specifically list the trademarks and associated goodwill, so the parties hereby confirm same. Now therefore:
 - 1. AFEX hereby confirms that, effective as of June 1, 2021, it assigned, and it hereby assigns, to Fleetcor, the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.
 - 2. Fleetcor hereby confirms that effective as of September 14, 2021, it assigned, and it hereby assigns, to CMC USA, the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Fleetco	or Technologies, Inc.	•
Ву:	To Miller of 319 FF 2507 C4F9	
Name:	Ty Miller	
Title: _	Treasurer	
Date:_	12/12/2022	_
Subscrib	ped to and sworn (or solemnly	12/12/2022 y affirmed) before me this day of December 2022.
	- DocuSigned by:	Shalom Yissachar Wise, an Ontario Notary Public residing in Toronto, ON, Canada
My Com	mission Expires: Does not ex	cpire

Page 1 of 6

Associated Foreign Exchan		
By:	Docusigned by:	
Name: Stephen Pereira	a	
Title: Director		
Date:12/9/2022		
		12/9/2022
Subscribed to and sworn (o	r solemnly affirmed) before me this day of December 2022.
		DocuSigned by:
		-\$4,6€>
		Shalom Yissachar Wise, an Ontario Notary Public residing in Toronto, ON, Canada
		an Ontano Notary i ubile residing in Toronto, ON, Canada
My Commission Expires: D	oes not evnire	
Wy Commission Expires. D	oes not expire	
Cambridge Mercantile Corp	o. (U.S.A.)	
By: Mc 900	<u> </u>	
Name: Mark Frey		
Title: President & Director		
Title. I Tesidetit & Director		
12/12/2022 Date:		
Cubaarihad to and awarn (a	r colonably offirmed	12/12/2022
Subscribed to and sworn (o	i solemny amimed) before me this day of December 2022.
DocuSigned	by:	——DocuSigned by:
		Anies
		Shalom Yissachar Wise, an Ontario Notary Public residing in Toronto, ON, Canada
<u> </u>		an Ontano Notary i abile residing in Toronto, ON, Gallada

My Commission Expires: Does not expire

Exhibit A

			Reg.	Reg.		
Mark Name	Country	Status	Number	Date	Classes	Class Description
AFEXDIRECT	Australia	Registered	1257316	2009-01- 02	36	36 - Providing online financial services, including electronic funds transfer services, electronic payment, foreign exchange, international payments, and brokerage services
Logo Design (AFEX Logo)	Australia	Registered	1451190	2012-05- 10	36	36 - Domestic and international transfer of money; international currency exchange services, namely, buying and selling of foreign currencies; money order services; telephone calling card services; commodity trading for others in the field of gold and silver; and travelers' cheque issuance
AFEX	Australia	Registered	1233434	2008-11- 17	36	36 - Financial services; electronic funds transfer services, electronic payment, electronic processing and transmission of bill payment data; money order services; credit card services
ASSOCIATED FOREIGN EXCHANGE	Australia	Registered	1258506	2009-03- 26	36	36 - Domestic and international transmission of money; international currency exchange services, namely, buying and selling of foreign currencies; money order services; trading gold and silver; and traveller's cheque issuance
AFEX	Canada	Registered	TMA949583	2016-09- 16		255 - (1) Domestic and international transmission of money; international currency exchange services, namely, buying and selling of foreign currencies (2) Domestic and international transmission of money; international currency exchange services, namely, buying and selling of foreign currencies; telephone card services; trading gold and silver
ASSOCIATED FOREIGN EXCHANGE	European Union	Registered	007175854	2009-05- 28	36	36 - Domestic and international transmission of money; international currency exchange services, namely, buying and selling of foreign currencies; money order services; trading gold and silver; traveler's cheque issuance
AFEX MONEY EXPRESS	European Union	Registered	001892066	2001-11- 29	16,36	16 - Telephone calling cards, not magnetically encoded 36 - Financial services, electronic funds transfer services, electronic payment, electronic processing and transmission of

						bill payment data; money order services; credit card services
AFEXDIRECT	European Union	Registered	006805444	2009-01-	36	36 - Providing online financial services, namely, electronic funds transfer services, electronic payment, foreign exchange, international payments, and brokerage services
						 16 - Telephone calling cards, not magnetically encoded 36 - Financial services, electronic funds transfer services, electronic payment, electronic processing and transmission of
AFEX	European Union	Registered	001891407	2002-03- 06	16,36	bill payment data; money order services; credit card services
					,	16 - Telephone calling cards, not magnetically encoded
						36 - Domestic and international transfer of money; international currency exchange services, namely, buying and selling of foreign currencies; money order services; telephone calling card services; commodity trading for others in the field of
Logo Design (AFEX Logo)	European Union	Registered	010300994	2012-03- 05	16,36	gold and silver; and travelers' cheque issuance
AFEXDIRECT	Singapore	Registered	T1113343E	2012-07- 13	36	36 - Providing online financial services, including electronic funds transfer services, electronic payment, foreign exchange, international payments, and brokerage services
AFEX	Singapore	Registered	T1113339G	2012-10- 05	36	36 - Domestic and international transfer of money; international currency exchange services, namely, buying and selling of foreign currencies; money order services; commodity trading for others in the field of gold and silver; and travelers' cheque issuance
Logo Design (AFEX Logo)	Singapore	Registered	T1113334F	2012-07- 13	36	36 - Domestic and international transfer of money; international currency exchange services, namely, trading in foreign currencies; money order services; commodity trading for others in the field of gold and silver; and travelers' cheque issuance

Logo Design (AFEX Logo)	Switzerland	Registered	626665	2012-03- 07	36	36 - Domestic and international transfer of money; international currency exchange services, namely buying and selling of foreign currencies; money order services; commodity trading for others in the field of gold and silver; travelers' cheque issuance
AFEX	Switzerland	Registered	602180	2010-06- 22	36	36 - Services of national and international transfer of money; services for the electronic transfer of funds; electronic payment services; foreign exchange services; international payment services; brokerage services; international foreign exchange services, namely buying and selling of foreign currencies; gold and silver trade in this class
AFEXDIRECT	Switzerland	Registered	579961	2008-12- 03	36	36 - Providing online financial services, namely, electronic funds transfer services, electronic payment, foreign exchange, international payments, and brokerage services
ASSOCIATED FOREIGN EXCHANGE	Switzerland	Registered	581880	2009-01- 20	36	36 - Transfer services to domestic and international money; international exchange services, namely, buying and selling foreign currency, postal services, trade in gold and silver, and issuance of traveler's check, in this class
AFEX	Turkey	Registered	2015 33747	2016-02- 23	36	36 - Insurance services; financial and monetary services
PAYFEX	United Kingdom	Registered	UK00003205618	2017-03- 31	9	9 - Prepaid expense cards; prepaid corporate cards; prepaid payroll cards; prepaid incentive cards
ASSOCIATED FOREIGN EXCHANGE	United Kingdom	Registered	UK00907175854	2009-05- 28	36	36 - Domestic and international transmission of money; international currency exchange services, namely, buying and selling of foreign currencies; money order services; trading gold and silver; traveler's cheque issuance
AFEX MONEY EXPRESS	United Kingdom	Registered	UK00901892066	2001-11- 29	16,36	16 - Telephone calling cards, not magnetically encoded 36 - Financial services, electronic funds transfer services, electronic payment, electronic processing and transmission of bill payment data; money order services; credit card services
AFEXDIRECT	United Kingdom	Registered	UK00906805444	2009-01- 20	36	36 - Providing online financial services, namely, electronic funds transfer services, electronic payment, foreign exchange,

						international payments, and brokerage services
						16 - Telephone calling cards, not magnetically encoded
AFEX	United Kingdom	Registered	UK00901891407	2002-03- 06	16,36	36 - Financial services, electronic funds transfer services, electronic payment, electronic processing and transmission of bill payment data; money order services; credit card services
	-					16 - Telephone calling cards, not magnetically encoded
Logo Design (AFEX Logo)	United Kingdom	Registered	UK00910300994	2012-03- 05	16,36	36 - Domestic and international transfer of money; international currency exchange services, namely, buying and selling of foreign currencies; money order services; telephone calling card services; commodity trading for others in the field of gold and silver; and travelers' cheque issuance
AFEXDIRECT	United States of America	Registered	3515871	2008-10- 14	36	36 - Providing online financial services, namely, electronic funds transfer services, electronic payment, foreign exchange, international payments, and brokerage services
Logo Design (AFEX Logo)	United States of America	Registered	4188101	2012-08- 07	36	36 - Domestic and international transfer of money; international currency exchange services, namely, buying and selling of foreign currencies
AFEX	United States of America	Registered	2662941	2002-12- 17	36	36 - Domestic and international transmission of money; international currency exchange services, namely, buying and selling of foreign currencies; telephone card services; trading gold and silver
AFEX MONEY EXPRESS	United States of America	Registered	3044485	2006-01- 17	36	36 - Domestic and international transfer of money; international currency exchange services, namely, buying and selling of foreign currencies; money order services; telephone calling card services

Page **6** of **6**

27948535.5

RECORDED: 12/13/2022